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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA B "
NORLE A
Clerk, U

V. No. 13,7
Ronalc Robert Wniteman
It appearing to the Court that Ronald ibobert Woiteman,

wiio has been on probation by order of this Court since De=c. 1]
1962, and it being the opinion of this Court that his discharge
from probation prior to the expiration of the maximum period of
probation would be compatible with the welfare of society, and
that the judgment of conviction entered by this Court on

December 11 , 1962 | should be set aside pursuant to

Section 5021(b) Title 18, U. S. Code; it is by fthe Court on

«

[Zf ’z "4‘/ ’ *ﬁm ., 1 ({“ é
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ORDERED that Connad Robert Whiteman be uncopn-

ditionally discharged from probation,

g
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~ UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

 Ronald Robert Whitemsn

This is to certify that on find D L1863

‘ths Court discharged ;mqahlﬁobmﬁ’Whﬁrmd ,, oodfrom

probatlun prior to the explratlon Of th@ maxxmum p@rlwd of ba%  f1
prwba+1on and therefore the Judgmemt Oi canvxoflam ﬁnt@xwﬁ by
this Court on = December Ll ¢ ’ in bﬁi@%f,at&fi% V?
Ronald Robert Whitemsan , No. 13,900 . has k:sé%m set kaﬁid& : gn:;fr?s

to the provisions of section 5021(b), Title 18, Un~Sg‘GGQQ,

{J o 5 ; 39(5;3




QDGMENT AND ORDER OF PR&T!ON (Revised 2-17-49) . Cr. Form No. IO'I-’ :

United States Mistrict Court

FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA k

V.
Royce Dean Manios

On this 9th day of  April | 19 63 came the attorne for the government and
the defendant appeared in person, and' by counsel, Floyd L, Walker.

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant has been convicted upon his plea of* &SUllty

: ' 8 having violated Title 18, USC
Sections 1708 and 495, 1ﬁt%g%%¥%§fo??about September 3, 1962, he did ,
steal from Post Office Box 836, Sperry, Oklahoma, an authorized depository
for mail, a certailn letter addressed to Ruth M, Giles for Katherine R,
Giles, which letter had theretofore been deposited in the Unlted States
mall; and for the purpose of obtaining or recelving from the United States
a sum of money, he did falsely forge a certaln writing, to-wit: the
X A . i e ¢ ! H
SRECERE TR o8 inE i1 208508 YRR PMSRRAEE® PneSemdEERGITET' S checks as
and the court having asked the defendant whether he has anything to say why judgment should not be.
pronounced, and no sufficient cause to the contrary being shown or appearing to the court,

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant is guilty as charged and convicted.

IT Is ApJUDGED that* Uhe imposition of sentence is hereby suspended and the
defendant is placed on probation on each count for a period of Two (2)
Years from this date. .

IT Is FURTHER ORDERED that during the period of probation the defendant shall conduct himself
as a law-abiding, industrious citizen and observe such conditions of probation as the Court may pre-
scribe. Otherwise the defendant may be brought before the court for a violation of the court’s orders.

* It Is FURTHER ORDERED that the clerk deliver two certified copies of this judgment and order to the
probation officer of this court, one of which shall be delivered to the defendant by the probation officer.

Approved as to form:

Phillips Breckinridge Ass't,
United States Attorney ALLEN E.. BARROW
~ United States District Judge.

Clerk.

,19.63

A TrUE Copy. Certified this . Qth . day of . April

(Signed) NOBLE..C...HOQD , (By) -
‘ Clerk. Deputy Clerk.

P ATLANTA~10-28-87-—800—— 4870



QDGMENT AND QRDER OF PR&T!ON (Revised 2-17.49) k . © e Form No. 101-,

Wnited States District Court

:FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA k CF L D

v. No. 13,943 - Criminal
Ernest L. Brown :

—_— WOBLE % .
) ) ) [P el 1, 5. Distriod
On this - 9th day of Apr. il 49 63, ‘came the attorney for tﬁ{éi‘%%i;e?nment and
emﬁ%ghntg¥nmednlfusmLandv without counsel; the court advised the
efen,ant, his right 'to counsel and asked him whether he desired to have
counsel appointed by the court, and the defendant thereupon stated
that he wailved the right to the assistance of counsél, .

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant has been convicted upon his plea of' ' gullty
L : : » So¢ ‘having violated Title 26, USC

Sections 5179(a), 5601(a)(¥) ERE B0 a)(7), In that on or apons’ Haseh 1,
1963, he did unlawfully possess a still and dlstilling apparatus, complete
but not set up for operation, which he had failed to reglster as required
by law; and he did make and Perment mash it for disti{llation on premiges
other than a distillery duly authorized according to law, as charged in
Counts number one and two of the information;

and the court having asked the defendant whether he has anything to say why judgment should not be
pronounced, and no sufficient cause to the contrary being shown or appearing to thg court,

It I ApyUnGep that the defendant is guilty as charged and.convicted.

, + the imposition of sentence is hereby suspéndedyand
therag%éﬁggﬁﬁnfgmblaced on probation on each count for a period of
Two (2) Years from this date, on the condition that he does not get
drunk within One (1) Year. o ’ B

It Is FURTHER ORDERED that during ‘the period of probation the defendant shall cohduct himself
as a law-abiding, industrious citizen and observe such conditions of probation as the Court ,may pre-
scribe. Otherwise the defendant may be brought before the court for a violation of the court’s orders.

Ir Is FURTHER ORDERED that the clerk deliver two certified copies of this judgment and order to the
" probation officer of this court, one of which shall be delivered to the defendant by the probation officer.
Approved as to form: : -
Phillips Beeckinridge
Ass't, U, S. Attorney

ALLEN E, BARROW
' United States District Judge.

Clerk.

A TrUE Copy. Certified this .. 9th  dayof.. APml ________ , 1963

i NOBLE C, HOOD . (By) :
{ Signed) ... Clorke. Deputy Clerk:

. FPLATLANTA-—10-28-§7-—83N—4070



QDGMENT AND ORDER OF PR&TION (Revised 2-17-49) . Cr. Form No. IO'I-,

United States District Court

FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

v.

James Melton Westfall

By dde vty B

On this - 9th day of April , 1963 | came the attorney for the government and
the defendant appeared in person, and* by counsel, Toney L. Waller,

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant has been convicted upon his plea of '  guilty

- : of the offense Sof having violated Title 18, USC
Section 1708, in that on or about February Eé, 1963, he did steal a letter
which had been placed upon the mail receptacle at 1604 South Newport
Street, Tulsa, Oklahomz, an authorized depository for mall, for.collection
by the letter carrier and to be delivered t6 the adlressee of sald letter;
and he did steal another letter which had Yeen placed upon the same.
receptacle, as charged in Counts one and two of the information;

‘ B BHRFHERX
and the court having asked the defendant whether he has anything to say why judgment should not be
pronounced, and no sufficient cause to the contrary being shown or appearing to the court,

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant is guilty as charged and convicted.

It Is ApJUDGED that* the imposition of sentence is hereby suspended and
tne defendant 1o placed on probatlon on each count for a perlod of One
(1) Year on the condition that he marries hls present common-law
wife within six (6) months,

It Is FURTHER ORDERED that during the period of probation the defendant shall conduct himself
as a law-abiding, industrious citizen and observe such conditions of probation as the Court may pre-
seribe. Otherwise the defendant may be brought before the court for a violation of the court’s orders.

It Is FURTHER ORDERED that the clerk deliver two certified copies of this judgment and order to the
probation officer of this court, one of which shall be delivered to the defendant by the probation officer.

Approved as to form:

L, K. Smith ALLEN E., BARROW
Ass't. UD. 8., Attorney United States District Judge.

Clerk.

April ‘ ,19.63.

A TRUE Copy. Certified this 9. (TH.__ day of

: NOBLE, C. HOOD (BY) oo ,
(Signed) ... Clerk. - Deputy Clerk.

FPL ATLANTA-—{0-£3 -3 7—BaU—-4070



%GMENT AND ORDER OF PRO%!ON {Revised 2717-49)' . - Cr. Form No. 10!-’

United States District Court

FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA iU [
) N gy 2 R Berrar .

v. No. 13,947 - Criminal
Bllly Gene Hiett

nEsy T ATy
APR -3 18R3

POBLE O 1O

On thié 9th day of fpril 19 63 came the attorney for the'goVerhinsnt 4 .
N " ’ y e én ﬁd
the defendant appeared in person, and* by counsel, Charles W, S ewart, Jr.,

oD

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant has been convicted upon his plea of* guilty

, ‘ of the offense Sof having violated Title 18, USC
Section 1708, in that on or about January 2, 1963, he did steal from
the mail receptacle at 744 North Cheyenne Street, Tulsa, Oklahoma, an
authorized depository for mail matter, a certain letter addressed to
Dorothy Combs, T4l North Cheyenne, Tulsa, Oklahoma, whieh letter had
theréetolore been deposited in the Unlted States mall, as charged in
Count number one of the information; ,

and the court having asked the defendant whether he has anything to say why judgment should not be
pronounced, and no sufficient cause to the contrary being shown or appearing to the court,

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant is guilty as charged and convicted.

It Is ApJuncep that* the imposition of sentence is hereby suspended and
the defendant 1s placed on probation for a period of Two (2) Years
{from this date, on thée conditlon that the defendant repays the
Seventy ($70.00) Dollars within One (1) Year. »

It Is FURTHER ORDERED that during the period of probation the defendant shall conduct himself
as a law-abiding, industrious citizen and observe such conditions of probation as the Court may pre-
scribe. Otherwise the defendant may be brought before the court for a violation of the court’s orders.

[t Is FURTHER ORDERED that the clerk deliver two certified copies of this judgment and ox:der to the
probation officer of this court, one of which shall be delivered to the defendant by the probation officer.

Approved as to form:

e I ALLEN. E.._BARROU ,
Pf::if‘g“ g re gk;izégfsey United States District Judge.
« e K P

Clerk.

et ATLA!iTA—-lO~ 23-67-—BON—AR7O



B ,.?,DG‘MEN'( AND onns]n,‘kos nio'ndn (nevise'd, 2-17;49.»: T . Cr. Form No. tow. 9,

?&imteh ﬁ)tatcz %tstmt Qtuurt

mnm

mamﬁn stmzcm oe orcmﬁom_,,- ”

"UN’ITED‘ STATES OF AMERICA
URES

© Jack Stillwell Buoy

" On this “otn dayor. horil g9 63, cams the atto
‘the defendant ‘apijemd in person; and * witheut ceunsel HE tehg c’gﬁ% for avi go‘:f%ent mi '
defendant of his pight to counsel and asked him whether he desired to
~have counsel appointed by the ¢ . and the defendant thereupen stated

that he walved f’iﬁe right to the a‘ istance of eeuneel.

ITISADJUDGED that the defendantha.sbeen convicted uponhmplea of' ‘g*ﬁ-‘l"y Ea
offense &¢ having violated Ttle 26, USC
: Seeticn 3851, in tha’c on or a’oout March b4, 1963, in Bartleeville, Oklahema,
he unlawfully had in his possession a fire&m, to~wits One Mepldan . .
Flrearms: Cempany i2 gauge, double barrel shotmun, Ehe barrels of which
were: of a lengtn of 12 ‘s/ﬁ inches, .and the overall length of which was
21 inches, whieh firearm had been so-made in violatlon of Title 26, U, 8.

s Section 8851, in that the tax Imposed by such section upon the makiy
cf‘ sugh flrearm was not pald as thgpln provided,” as charged in Count number

“‘one of the infromation;
and the court having asked the: defendant whether he has anythmg to say Why Judgment should not be

pronounced and no sufficient cause to the’ contrary bemg shown or appearmg to the court,

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant is gmlty as charged and conwcted.

. It IS ADJUDGED that‘ the imposition ‘of . gentence is ‘hepeby Sus ended and -
the .defendant is placed on probatlion for a per*iod of Two (2) Years from
this date,s on the conditien that he does nct drink 1iquer i‘er a period

: of one (1 Year.

‘ It Is FURTHER ORDERED that durmg the: penod of probatlon the defenda.nt shall conduct hlmself " i
as a-law-abiding, .industrious citizen and observe such conditions of probation as the Court may pre-
_scribe. Otherwxse the defendant may be brought before the court for a vmlatxon of the court’s orders

2 IrIs FURTHER ORDERED that the clerk dehver two certlﬁed coples of this Judgment and order to the
probation officer of this court, one of whlch shall be dehvered to the defendant by the probatlon oﬁcet.‘y :

Appréved an-to fom: :

: L K, Srnith ! : P
ASS't U B Aﬁtorney AR ..;.;.._.ALLEN E BARROW
. TR o el Umted States District Judge

Clerk.

‘A'TrUE Copy. Certified this .. 9th. . dayof.  APRIL 19.63.

(Signed) ... NOBLE G, HOOD. i (BY) o RS L
o S Clerk. e . -Deputy Clerk.

Lid) lYLMITA—-“iO 2887 —-B0M-—4aRTD



’)GMENT AND ORDER OF PRC,HON {(Revised 2-17-49) . Cr. Form No. 101-[.

Wnited States Bistrict Court FILED

FOR THE
NQRTH«ERNDISTR—I—@OFOKL&HOMA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

v. '
No. 13,952 Criminal

Darrel Summers

On this day of 19 the att ¢
oth . . Appil - 1963, came the attorney for the government and
the defendant apfekfed in person, and without counsel; the court advised the de-
fendant of his right to counsel and asked him whether he desired to
have counsel appointed by the court, and the defendant thereupon stated
that he walived the right to the assistance of counsel.

Ir Is ADJUDGED that the defendant has been convicted upon his pléa of * gullty

of the offense  of y ,y4np violated Title 15, U.S.C.
Section 902(g), in that on or about June 26, 1962, he transported in
interatate commerce from Tulsa, Oklahoma to Albuquerque, New Mexico;
stolen firearms, knowing the firearms to have been stolen,

- ag charged’ RV e \
and the court having asked the defendant whether he has a,nythl&g mch.%nv&ylju%{;;mgaesh%&%jh%g rgeent ’

pronounced, and no sufficient cause to the contrary being shown or appearing to the court,
It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant is guilty as charged and convicted. '

Ir Is ADJUDGED that‘ 1mpbsition of sentence is suspended and the defendant
is placed on probation for a period of Three (3) Years from this date.

Ir Is FURTHER ORDERED that during the period of probation the defendant shall conduct himself
as a law-abiding, industrious citizen and observe such conditions of probation as the Court may pre-

scribe, Otherwise the defendant may be brought before the court for a violation of the court’s orders.

7 Is FURTHER ORDERED that the clerk deliver two certified copies of this judgment and oz:der to the
probation officer of this court; one of which shall be delivered to the defendant by the probation officer.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/_s/,r.r&_smm_;_._ . allen E..Barrow -
Ass't. U. 5. Attorney United States District Judge.

Clerk.

A 'TRUE Copy, Certified this ... 304k day of -Appil 19.63
(Signed) ....NOBLE--G—HOOD (By)

Clerk. Deputy Clerk.

FPI ATLANTA~—§.22-5§—~50M-—1027



v o ® ®
Judgment and Commitment (Rev. 7-52) Cr. Form Ne. 25

Hnited %tategﬂ:?iiztrirt Court

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America

v No. 13,957 Criminal..
Marvin Jack Lipham

e —————————

Onthis 30th day of April , &9

came the attorney for the
government and the defendant appeared in person and!

by counsel, Jack A, Forsbach.

IT Is ADJUDGED that the defendant has been convicted upon hig plea ofgrullty

of the offgnse ofiaving violated Title 18, u.s.c.,
Sections 1708 and 49%, in that on or about March 22, 1963, at Tulsa, Okla-
homa, he had in his possession a U, §. Treasury check for $180r00 payable
te Eddie B. Byrum, which had been stolen from & mall box, and with intent
to defraud the United States, uttered and published as true szld stolen
U. 8. Treasury check with a forged endorsement on the reverse side,

as charged® in Cts, 1 & 2 of the Indlctment 3
and the court having asked the defendant whether he has anything to say why judgment should not be

pronounced, and no sufficient cause to the contrary being shown or appearing to the Court,
It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant is guilty as charged and convicted.

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the Attorney General or
his authorized representative for imprisonment for a period oft

Count One - Eighteen £18; Months

Count Two - Eighteen {18) Months
The sentence in Count Two %o run concurrently with that
in Count One.

Iz g ADavDGER thats

It Is ORDERED that the Clerk deliver a certified copy of this judgment and c<?mmitment to the United
States Marshal or other qualified officer and that the copy serve as the commitment of the defendant.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:L
~oAEEEN- B BARRON

— sl N SRRt o9

Ass't. U. 5. Attorney

Clerk.
A True Copy. Certified this 30th day of .. May April, 1963

(Signed) NOBLE ¢, HOOD— . Ciot (By) Deputy Clerk.




QGMENT AND ORDER OF PRO,IION (Revised 2-17-49) . Cr. Form No. 101-A‘

Tnited States Wistrict Court FILET

FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

V.

David Edgar Shook

No. 13,959 Criminal

On this 30th  day of April |19 63 came the attorney for the
the defendant appeared in person, and*® without counsel ; the couyrt advigsoggmﬁfgt %%end-
ant of his right to counsel and asked him whether he desired to have
counsel appocinted by the court, and the defendant thereupon stated that
he walved the right to the assistance of counsel.

Ir I8 ADJUDGED that the defendant has been convicted upon his plea of* guilty

of the offense of having violated Title 18, U.S.C.,
Section 2312, in that on or about March 10, 1363, he transported in
interstate commerce from Flagstaff, Arizona, to Tulsa, Oklahoma, a stolen
1962 Chevrolet four-door Impala, Vehicle Indentification No. 21839L204132,
he then knowing the automebile to have been stolen,

as charged’ in the Indictment;
and the court having asked the defendant whether he has anything to say why judgment should not be
pronounced, and no sufficient cause to the contrary being shown or appearing to the court,

Ir Is ApJupGeD that the defendant is guilty as charged and convieted.

It Is Apsupcep that* 1mposltion of sentence 1s suspended and the defendant
1s placed on probation for a period of Three (3) Years from this date,
on the condition that he attends school.

Ir Is FURTHER ORDERED that during the period of probation the defendant shall conduct himself
as a law-abiding, industrious citizen and observe such conditions of probation as the Court may pre-

scribe, Otherwise the defendant may be brought before the court for a violation of the court’s orders.

It Is FURTHER ORDERED that the clerk deliver two certified copies of this judgment and oz:der to the
probation officer of this court, one of which shall be delivered to the defendant by the probation officer.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/s/ L. K. SMITH /s/ ALLEN E. BARROW
hss't. U. 5. Attorney United States District Judge.
Clerk.
April 63
A TRUE Copy. Certified this S0 day of p 1923

NOBLE C. HOOD (By)

(Signed) Clerk. Deputy Clerk.

FPI ATLANTA——5.22-§9~~50M—1027



QGMENT AND ORDER OF PR&ION (Revised 2-17-49) . Cr. Form No. IOI-A.

@nited States Pistrict Court .

FOR THE P R D

- NORTHEBN DISTRICT QF OKLAHOMA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

V.

No. 13,964 Criminal " ' !
Farley Eugene Eulitt

On this 30th ) day of pppil ,» 19 (3, came the attorney for the government and
the defendant appeared in person, and* without counsel; the court advised the defend-
ant of his right to counsel and asked him whether he desired to have
counsel appointed by the court, and the defendant thereupon stated that
he waived the right to the assistance of counsel.

Ir Is ADJUDGED that the defendant has been convicted upon his plea of* guilty

of the offense; of having violated Title 26, U.S.C.,
Sections 5179(a), 5601(a)(1) and 5601(a)(7), in that on or about March 22,
1963, on premises northeast of Peorls, Ottaws County, Oklahoma, he unlaw-
fully possessed a still and distilling apparatus, set up, which was not
reglstered as required by law; and made and fermented mash fit for distil-
lation on premises other than 2 duly authorized distillery,

. as charged’yn cys, 1 & 2 of the Indictment;
and the court having asked the defendant whether he has anything to say why judgment shouid not be

pronounced, and no sufficient cause to the contrary being shown or appearing to the court,

It Is ApJupceD that the defendant is guilty as charged and convicted.

Ir Is ADJUDGED that‘ jpmposition of sentence is suspended and the defendant
is placed on probatlon on each count for a period of Three (3) Years from
this date,

It Is FURTHER ORDERED that during the period of probation the defendant shall conduet himself
as a law-abiding, industrious citizen and observe such conditions of probation as the Court may pre-
scribe, Otherwise the defendant may be brought before the court for a violation of the court’s orders.

It Is FURTHER ORDERED that the clerk deliver two certified copies of this judgment and or:der to the
probation officer of this court, one of which shall be delivered to the defendant by the probation officer.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/s/ L. K. SMITH /s/ ALLEN E. BARROW
Ass’t. U. 5. Attorney United States District Judge.

Clerk.

April 19. 63

A TRUE Copy. Certified this .39t day of

; NOBLE C. HOOD (By)
(Signed) Clerk. Deputy Clerk.

FPL ATLANTA—5.22-59—SOM——1027



® @ ® ®
Judgment and Commitment (Rev. 7-52) Cr. Form No. 25a

Nnited States District Conrt

FOR THE

.............. NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

United States of America
" No. 13,971 Crimin@¥l. '

Kenneth Barry Lewis

On this 30th day of April » &R came the attorney for the
government and the defendant appeared in person and! counsel, Richard Cleverdon.

IT Is ADJUDGED that the defendant has been convicted upon his plea of? gullty

of the offense ofyy51ated Title 18, U.s.C., 2312, in

that on or about January 8, 1963, he transported in interstate commerce
from St. Louis, Misscuri to Bartlesville, Oklahoma, a stolen 1959 Ford,
Vehicle Identification No. € 9 GS 145 985, he then knowing the automobile

to have been stiolen,

as charged® ghe Information;
and the court having asked the defendant whether he has anything to say why judgment should not be
pronounced, and no sufficient cause to the contrary being shown or appearing to the Court,

IT Is ADJUDGED that the defendant is guilty as charged and convicted.

It Is ADJUDGED that the defendant is hereby committed to the custody of the Attorney General or

his authorized representative for impriseamentdion aaeting nfixe treatment and supervision
untll discharged by the Youth Correction Division as provided by Title 18,

U.8.C., Section 5010(b),.

Ix ds. ADevRGED Kloat’

IT Is ORDERED that the Clerk deliver a certified copy of this judgment and c(?mmitment to the United
States Marshal or other qualified officer and that the copy serve as the commitment of the defendant.

/s/ ALLEN E. BARROW

APPROVED AS TO FORM: '
/'s/ PHILLIPS BRECKINRIDG-E ¢ The Court recommenggltego%?t?ﬁggg Jﬁ‘g"' '
—Shedorshenenerndecrueent to: Federal Correctional Institution, Englewooc
Ass't. U. S. Attorney Colorado —

April, 1963

30th day of

A True Copy. Certified this

. NOBLE C, HOOD
(Signed) G (By) Deputy Clerk.




